
Regis (CO) (1-14,0-8 RMAC) -vs- MSU Denver (6-11,4-5 RMAC)
01/20/26 at Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO

 
 

 
 
Regis (CO) 68

MSU Denver 85

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 254
Site: Auraria Events Center, Denver, CO
Referees: Anthony de Venthia, Bryson Knoll, Jerome Yancey Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Regis (CO) 28 40 68
MSU Denver 43 42 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Soden,Luke * 33 5-13 2-9 9-10 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 21
01 Yost,Matt * 34 3-9 1-4 5-6 1-2 3 4 1 3 1 0 12
02 Frith,Cooper * 32 4-11 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 5 0 4 11
03 Forbord,Dylan * 32 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 8
05 Walters,Gunner * 36 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-7 7 3 6 3 0 0 2
00 Flores-Peoples,Logan 6 1-3 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
06 Brizendine,Raheem 16 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6
15 Marabito,Nick 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
24 Sedhom,Rifky 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 7-25 23-29 8-20 28 15 13 15 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 3-14   21.43% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 10-25   40.00% 4-11   36.36% 16-19   84.21%
Total 19-53   35.8% 7-25   28.0% 23-29   79.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Falls,Garrett * 23 4-10 1-5 6-6 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 15
02 Propst-Allison,Quave * 24 4-7 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 2 11
22 Thomason,Daniel * 21 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 9
10 Threatt,Logan * 25 2-8 2-6 0-2 0-5 5 0 4 0 0 2 6
04 Unachukwu,Brian * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 3 0 0 4
21 Hackett,Adam 12 5-9 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 13
03 Holmes,Caden 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 0 11
13 Macadory,Nathan 22 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 1 1 9
25 Barker,Jacob 17 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 0 6
23 McAdams,Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
00 Bethel,Amare 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
05 Braun,Landon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Freeman,Isaiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 13-29 10-16 12-29 41 22 20 16 3 7 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57% 9-17   52.94% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 4-12   33.33% 6-11   54.55%
Total 31-60   51.7% 13-29   44.8% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Freeman,Isaiah Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

-- ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
19:07 MISS JUMPER by THREATT,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
GOOD JUMPER by SODEN,LUKE 18:41 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --

18:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by YOST,MATT 18:05
REBOUND OFF by FORBORD,DYLAN --

18:00 FOUL  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN
17:36 TURNOVER  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

STEAL  by FRITH,COOPER 17:36
TURNOVER  by FRITH,COOPER 17:32

17:32 STEAL  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
17:27 MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by YOST,MATT --
GOOD 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER(fastbreak) 17:19 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by YOST,MATT --

17:04 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
17:04 SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL
17:04 SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN
17:04 SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN
16:56 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FRITH,COOPER(in the paint) 16:31 7-6 V 1

16:15 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FALLS,GARRETT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORBORD,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:55 9-8 V 1

15:25 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by FRITH,COOPER --
MISS DUNK by FORBORD,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:13

15:13 BLOCK  by HOLMES,CADEN
REBOUND OFF by SODEN,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SODEN,LUKE(in the paint) 15:09 11-8 V 3

15:09 FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09

15:09 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
15:09 SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN
15:09 SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
15:09 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
15:09 SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE
15:09 SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
15:09 SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM
15:09 SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB

SUB OUT by YOST,MATT 15:09
SUB IN by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 15:09
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 15:09 12-8 V 4

14:47 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,AMARE

MISS JUMPER by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM(in the paint) 14:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FRITH,COOPER 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JACOB
14:13 MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,AMARE



REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ADAM
13:50 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORBORD,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRITH,COOPER 13:34
SUB OUT by FORBORD,DYLAN 13:34
SUB IN by YOST,MATT 13:34
SUB IN by MARABITO,NICK 13:34

13:14 FOUL  by BARKER,JACOB
13:14 TURNOVER  by BARKER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN

12:45 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

MISS JUMPER by YOST,MATT(in the paint) 12:24
REBOUND OFF by MARABITO,NICK --
TURNOVER  by YOST,MATT 12:17
SUB OUT by WALTERS,GUNNER 12:17
SUB OUT by SODEN,LUKE 12:17
SUB IN by FRITH,COOPER 12:17
SUB IN by FORBORD,DYLAN 12:17

12:06 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

11:50 FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE
11:50 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
11:50 SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN
11:50 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM
11:50 SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB
11:50 SUB IN by FALLS,GARRETT
11:50 SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN
11:50 SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
11:50 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
11:50 SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by FRITH,COOPER 11:33
11:33 STEAL  by THREATT,LOGAN
11:16 TURNOVER  by FALLS,GARRETT

STEAL  by MARABITO,NICK 11:16
TURNOVER  by MARABITO,NICK 11:12

11:01 MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

10:58 TURNOVER  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
SUB OUT by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 10:58
SUB OUT by MARABITO,NICK 10:58
SUB IN by WALTERS,GUNNER 10:58
SUB IN by SODEN,LUKE 10:58
MISS LAYUP by SODEN,LUKE(in the paint) 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FALLS,GARRETT
FOUL  by WALTERS,GUNNER 10:30

10:25 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,CADEN
STEAL  by FRITH,COOPER 10:25

10:22 FOUL  by HOLMES,CADEN
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 10:22 13-17 H 4
MISS FT by SODEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 10:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
09:59 MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GARRETT



REBOUND DEF by FRITH,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 09:39 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --

09:23 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by FRITH,COOPER 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,CADEN

08:57 MISS LAYUP by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORBORD,DYLAN --

08:46 FOUL  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
GOOD FT by YOST,MATT 08:46 17-20 H 3

08:46 SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
08:46 SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

GOOD FT by YOST,MATT 08:46 18-20 H 2
08:19 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,CADEN

-- ASSIST  by FALLS,GARRETT
07:51 FOUL  by FALLS,GARRETT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
07:51 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
07:51 SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE
07:51 SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN

SUB OUT by FRITH,COOPER 07:51
SUB OUT by SODEN,LUKE 07:51
SUB IN by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 07:51
SUB IN by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 07:51
GOOD FT by FORBORD,DYLAN 07:51 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by FORBORD,DYLAN 07:51 20-23 H 3

07:44 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,AMARE

MISS JUMPER by FORBORD,DYLAN(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL

07:15 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,MATT 06:54 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --

06:45 TURNOVER  by BETHEL,AMARE
06:45 SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN
06:45 SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM

SUB OUT by YOST,MATT 06:45
SUB IN by SODEN,LUKE 06:45
MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
06:19 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMASON,DANIEL
05:54 FOUL  by HACKETT,ADAM

MISS FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 05:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:54 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
05:54 SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL
05:54 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
05:54 SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB

SUB OUT by FORBORD,DYLAN 05:54
SUB IN by YOST,MATT 05:54
GOOD FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 05:54 23-30 H 7
SUB OUT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 05:54
SUB IN by FRITH,COOPER 05:54

05:35 23-32 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARKER,JACOB

FOUL  by SODEN,LUKE 05:35
05:35 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by HACKETT,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ADAM



05:05 TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ADAM
STEAL  by FRITH,COOPER 05:05
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,GUNNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:00 25-33 H 8

05:00 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM
05:00 SUB IN by FALLS,GARRETT
04:39 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,GUNNER 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN

04:10 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FALLS,GARRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN

FOUL  by YOST,MATT 03:56
TURNOVER  by YOST,MATT 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE
03:56 SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN
03:56 SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
03:56 SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL

SUB OUT by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 03:56
SUB IN by FORBORD,DYLAN 03:56
FOUL  by YOST,MATT 03:37

03:37 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT
03:37 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN

02:41 MISS 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
REBOUND DEF by FORBORD,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by YOST,MATT 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by THOMASON,DANIEL

02:16 25-42 H 17
GOOD DUNK by THOMASON,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FALLS,GARRETT
01:44 MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by SODEN,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 01:30 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by FRITH,COOPER --

01:00 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
01:00 SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB
01:00 SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE
01:00 SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN
00:53 MISS JUMPER by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMASON,DANIEL
00:40 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,CADEN

STEAL  by FRITH,COOPER 00:40
TURNOVER  by FRITH,COOPER 00:36

00:20 MISS 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:15 FOUL  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
MISS FT by WALTERS,GUNNER(fastbreak) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
FOUL  by WALTERS,GUNNER 00:05

00:05 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
00:05 MISS FT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (CO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Denver



20:00 SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN
20:00 SUB IN by FALLS,GARRETT
20:00 SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FORBORD,DYLAN(in the paint) 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL

19:33 MISS LAYUP by FALLS,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SODEN,LUKE --

19:29 FOUL  by THOMASON,DANIEL
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 19:29 29-43 H 14
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE(fastbreak) 19:29 30-43 H 13

19:09 30-45 H 15 GOOD DUNK by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,GUNNER 18:58
18:58 STEAL  by THREATT,LOGAN
18:50 MISS LAYUP by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORBORD,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by SODEN,LUKE 18:47

18:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
GOOD 3PTR by YOST,MATT 18:03 33-45 H 12
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --
FOUL  by YOST,MATT 17:51

17:51 MISS FT by THREATT,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:51 MISS FT by THREATT,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

17:43 FOUL  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
17:43 TURNOVER  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,GUNNER 17:40
17:40 STEAL  by FALLS,GARRETT

17:34 33-47 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by THOMASON,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FALLS,GARRETT
17:24 FOUL  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 17:24 34-47 H 13
17:24 SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
17:24 SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB

GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 17:24 35-47 H 12
16:56 MISS LAYUP by FALLS,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBORD,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:49 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by SODEN,LUKE --

16:40 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FALLS,GARRETT(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by SODEN,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:35 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --

16:08 MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JACOB

16:00 MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FORBORD,DYLAN 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:59 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
15:59 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
15:59 SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL
15:59 SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE
15:59 SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN
15:59 SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN

SUB OUT by YOST,MATT 15:59
SUB IN by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 15:59

15:48 39-51 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM(in the paint) 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,CADEN



15:23 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by FORBORD,DYLAN --
FOUL  by FORBORD,DYLAN 15:16
TURNOVER  by FORBORD,DYLAN 15:16

15:00 MISS LAYUP by BETHEL,AMARE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JACOB

14:56 39-53 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by BARKER,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 14:33 42-53 H 11
ASSIST  by FORBORD,DYLAN --

14:05 FOUL  by BARKER,JACOB
14:05 TURNOVER  by BARKER,JACOB
14:05 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
14:05 SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB
14:05 SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
14:05 SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM

SUB OUT by FRITH,COOPER 14:05
SUB OUT by FORBORD,DYLAN 14:05
SUB IN by YOST,MATT 14:05
SUB IN by MARABITO,NICK 14:05
MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,CADEN
13:25 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 13:25
13:24 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by HACKETT,ADAM
13:16 FOUL  by HACKETT,ADAM
13:16 FOUL  by HACKETT,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by MARABITO,NICK(in the paint) 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ADAM

12:49 MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,ADAM

12:42 42-59 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 12:08 45-59 H 14
ASSIST  by WALTERS,GUNNER --

11:42 MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,CADEN

11:35 45-61 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by HOLMES,CADEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by YOST,MATT(in the paint) 11:13

11:13 BLOCK  by MACADORY,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE
11:13 SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN
11:13 SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN
11:13 SUB IN by FALLS,GARRETT
11:13 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
11:13 SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL

SUB OUT by SODEN,LUKE 11:13
SUB IN by FORBORD,DYLAN 11:13
SUB OUT by WALTERS,GUNNER 11:13
SUB IN by FRITH,COOPER 11:13
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,MATT(in the paint) 11:08 47-61 H 14
ASSIST  by FRITH,COOPER --

10:51 MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by FRITH,COOPER --
MISS LAYUP by FRITH,COOPER(in the paint) 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN
10:36 MISS 3PTR by FALLS,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MARABITO,NICK 10:27
SUB OUT by MARABITO,NICK 10:27
SUB IN by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 10:27



10:23 TURNOVER  by THOMASON,DANIEL
TURNOVER  by FRITH,COOPER 10:15

10:15 STEAL  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
10:11 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
10:02 FOUL  by HACKETT,ADAM
10:02 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
10:02 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM
10:02 SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
10:02 SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN

SUB OUT by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 10:02
SUB IN by WALTERS,GUNNER 10:02
GOOD FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 10:02 48-63 H 15
GOOD FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 10:02 49-63 H 14

09:31 MISS LAYUP by THREATT,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN

09:28 49-65 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:19 51-65 H 14
ASSIST  by FRITH,COOPER --

09:00 51-68 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FALLS,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN(in the paint) 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL

FOUL  by WALTERS,GUNNER 08:24
SUB OUT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 08:24
SUB IN by SODEN,LUKE 08:24

08:24 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT
08:24 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT
08:24 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
08:24 SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE
08:05 FOUL  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
08:05 SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN
08:05 SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB

GOOD FT by YOST,MATT 08:05 52-70 H 18
MISS FT by YOST,MATT 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL
07:39 MISS JUMPER by MACADORY,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
MISS 3PTR by YOST,MATT 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL
07:20 52-72 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by THOMASON,DANIEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
07:03 SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL
07:03 SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
07:03 SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN

GOOD LAYUP by FRITH,COOPER(in the paint) 06:58 54-72 H 18
ASSIST  by SODEN,LUKE --

06:38 TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
TURNOVER  by FRITH,COOPER 06:26

05:58 54-75 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by BETHEL,AMARE

MISS 3PTR by YOST,MATT 05:42
REBOUND OFF by YOST,MATT --

05:40 FOUL  by BETHEL,AMARE
05:40 SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN
05:40 SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB
05:40 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
05:40 SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM

GOOD FT by YOST,MATT 05:40 55-75 H 20
GOOD FT by YOST,MATT 05:40 56-75 H 19

05:10 56-77 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,AMARE

04:36 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,AMARE

04:31 56-80 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,GUNNER 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE
04:13 SUB IN by FALLS,GARRETT
03:53 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YOST,MATT 03:53
REBOUND DEF by YOST,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by SODEN,LUKE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33

03:33 FOUL  by HOLMES,CADEN
03:33 SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN
03:33 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
03:33 SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN
03:33 SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB

GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 03:33 57-80 H 23
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 03:33 58-80 H 22
GOOD FT by SODEN,LUKE 03:33 59-80 H 21
FOUL  by SODEN,LUKE 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by BARKER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER --
GOOD 3PTR by FRITH,COOPER 02:48 62-80 H 18
FOUL  by SODEN,LUKE 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE
02:39 SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM
02:39 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
02:39 SUB IN by MCADAMS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by FORBORD,DYLAN 02:39
SUB IN by SEDHOM,RIFKY 02:39

02:39 62-81 H 19 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT
02:39 62-82 H 20 GOOD FT by FALLS,GARRETT
02:39 SUB OUT by FALLS,GARRETT
02:39 SUB IN by BRAUN,LANDON
02:19 FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN

MISS FT by FRITH,COOPER 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRITH,COOPER 02:19 63-82 H 19
SUB OUT by FRITH,COOPER 02:19
SUB IN by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 02:19
SUB IN by MARABITO,NICK 02:19
SUB OUT by SODEN,LUKE 02:19

02:01 TURNOVER  by BARKER,JACOB
STEAL  by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 02:01
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER 01:55
REBOUND OFF by SEDHOM,RIFKY --
TURNOVER  by SEDHOM,RIFKY 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by MACADORY,NATHAN
01:45 TURNOVER  by MACADORY,NATHAN

SUB OUT by WALTERS,GUNNER 01:45
SUB IN by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 01:45

01:33 FOUL  by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by MARABITO,NICK 01:33 64-82 H 18
MISS FT by MARABITO,NICK 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by YOST,MATT 01:31

01:31 FOUL TECH by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
01:31 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ISAIAH



GOOD FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 01:31 65-82 H 17
GOOD FT by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 01:31 66-82 H 16

01:31 MISS FT by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JACOB

FOUL  by MARABITO,NICK 01:20
01:20 MISS FT by MCADAMS,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:20 66-83 H 17 GOOD FT by MCADAMS,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by YOST,MATT 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JACOB

00:49 66-85 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49
SUB OUT by YOST,MATT 00:49
SUB OUT by MARABITO,NICK 00:49
SUB IN by FORBORD,DYLAN 00:49
SUB IN by SODEN,LUKE 00:49
MISS 3PTR by FLORES-PEOPLES,LOGAN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,LANDON
00:19 TURNOVER  by MCADAMS,JACKSON

STEAL  by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM 00:19
MISS LAYUP by BRIZENDINE,RAHEEM(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by FREEMAN,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FORBORD,DYLAN 00:16 68-85 H 17


